INDUS TRIAL AUTOMAT ION  |   SPEC IAL CONTROLLERS AND “custom ”
features
•	7 SPEED series
•	Temperature controllers/
programmers with conveyor
speed feedback control
kR7/M7/X7/RD7
DISPLAY KR7 KM7 KX7 KRD7

CONNECTIONS
To compose the part number, pls. choose one of the option for each variable
HOW TO ORDER
km7
kr7/ KRD7
+
+
+
Out2
Pt1000
Pt100
TC
DI1
Power
Supply
NO NOCC
Out3
DI2
D+D- GND
RS485
Out Speed
Out1
Out Speed: 24 Vdc/ 4 A max.
Relay Out 1, 2: 2 (1) A/250 Vac SPST NO (*)
SSR Out 1, 2: 10 Vdc/15 mA
SSR Out 4: 12 Vdc/20 mA
* Servodrive models: both Out 1 and Out 2
are to be selected as “M” in Configuration code;
Out 1: open, Out 2: close
Passive TX,
2 wires,
4... 20 mA
0/12... 60 mV,
0/1... 5 V,
0/2... 10 V
4... 20 mA
(active)
24 Vdc
External
PWS
Out + In + In -
Fuse
M
OpenClose
+ + +
+
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
Out Speed
Out2
Out1
C
NO
C
NO
DI1DI2
Power
supply
12 VDC/20 mA max.